
Official Results

14. European Masters Athletics Championships Indoor

TORUŃ (POL), March 17 - 23, 2024

Hammer Throw M55 (6)
Judge: 

Jud Logan USA Ashland, USA 14-09-21WORLD RECORD MASTERS (55) 67.27

Hans Protsch AUT Budapest, HUN 90-07-05EUROPEAN RECORD MASTERS (5 63.70
Andrzej PIĄCZKOWSKI Warszawa Skórcz 06-09-23POLISH RECORD MASTERS (55) 57.78

Place Bib Athlete Cat. Country Result

Start:  24-03-20  17:30:00

End: 24-03-20  19:03:00

1 1456 Gintautas MISEVIČIUS M55 54.48     Lithuania

2 612 Holger FETTKE M55 53.39     Germany

3 3172 Gareth COOK M55 52.05     United Kingdom

4 229 Jan CORDIUS M55 51.39     Denmark

5 795 Rüdiger MÖHRING M55 47.93     Germany

6 824 Franz PAULY M55 43.71     Germany

7 333 Vesa MERINEN M55 40.32  SB   Finland

8 168 Jiří MATURA M55 39.31  SB   Czech Republic

9 355 Timo RIIKONEN M55 38.17     Finland

10 1501 Pascal GEURSEN M55 34.38  SB   Netherlands

11 573 Michael BOTT M55 33.26     Germany

12 246 Allan K NIELSEN M55 32.90     Denmark

13 2778 DONCEL Jorge GARCIA M55 29.26     Spain

14 675 Tom HETTWER M55 28.99     Germany

1015 Apostolos VOTSIS M55 DNS     Greece

I II III IV V VI

54.48 x x 52.65 51.79 53.78Gintautas MISEVIČIUS

53.19 52.32 53.39 x 51.99 xHolger FETTKE

45.04 51.19 52.05 x 50.04 51.39Gareth COOK

51.39 x x x x xJan CORDIUS

x 47.93 x 47.05 x xRüdiger MÖHRING

39.79 40.28 40.61 42.70 43.71 43.15Franz PAULY

39.56 40.32 x 39.82 39.36 xVesa MERINEN

36.83 35.47 39.31 37.59 x xJiří MATURA

35.85 x 38.17Timo RIIKONEN

34.38 33.63 xPascal GEURSEN

31.19 32.25 33.26Michael BOTT

30.57 32.90 xAllan K NIELSEN

29.26 x xDONCEL Jorge GARCIA

28.20 28.99 xTom HETTWER

Apostolos VOTSIS
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  Note:

SB -Season Best

Official Results

Place Race/Place Athlete Cat. Country Result

CATEGORY: M55
1 Final Gintautas MISEVIČIUS Lithuania 54.481     

2 Final Holger FETTKE Germany 53.392     

3 Final Gareth COOK United Kingdom 52.053     

4 Final Jan CORDIUS Denmark 51.394     

5 Final Rüdiger MÖHRING Germany 47.935     

6 Final Franz PAULY Germany 43.716     

7 Final Vesa MERINEN Finland 40.327  SB   

8 Final Jiří MATURA Czech Republic 39.318  SB   

9 Final Timo RIIKONEN Finland 38.179     

10 Final Pascal GEURSEN Netherlands 34.3810  SB   

11 Final Michael BOTT Germany 33.2611     

12 Final Allan K NIELSEN Denmark 32.9012     

13 Final DONCEL Jorge GARCIA Spain 29.2613     

14 Final Tom HETTWER Germany 28.9914     

Final Apostolos VOTSIS Greece DNSDNS     
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